ORIGINAL

Decision No. 52793

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application for certificate of) public convenience and necessity) by R. W. LAND CO., a California) corporation, successor to WORKMON HOMES, INC.,

Application No. 37266

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER MODIFYING DECISION NO. 52576

Attorneys for R. W. Land Co. have advised the Commission that the subdivision known as San Ramon Terrace in San Joaquin County is in fact incorporated within the limits of the City of Stockton, therefore,

Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 52576 in the above-entitled application is revised nunc pro tunc as follows:

- 1. That portion of the first sentence of the opinion of the said decision which now reads, "in San Joaquin County adjacent to the City of Stockton", is revised to read, "within the City of Stockton, San Joaquin County".
- 2. On each of Pages 1, 2 and 3 of Appendix A under the subtitle "TERRITORY", in lieu of the present wording there is substituted the following:

"The subdivision known as San Ramon Terrace, Tract No. 378, situated east of and adjacent to West Sacramento Road, being a part of the City of Stockton, San Joaquin County." In all other respects said Decision No. 52576 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 1976.

day of March, 1956.

President

Austria 2. Valletiel.

Parker Substitute.

August San Francisco

August March Marc

Commissioners